
Top Five Trap B 2019 Weekly Report for Week 10 
June 19th, 2019 

Pairings: 6 vs 3  2 vs 4  5 vs 1 
 

Team 1: Leftovers 
 

Score: 112.4 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Steve Clarin  18 14.67 5.8 23.0 15.00 5.6 10 0  150 
  Carl Gesse  19 14.44 6.0 23.0 14.90 5.7 10 0  149 
  Larry Gratz  20 20.22 1.9 21.9 20.20 2.0 10 0  202 
  Michell Gratz  18 18.00 3.5 21.5 18.00 3.5 10 0  180 
*Scott Honeck  13 17.56 3.8 16.8 17.10 4.1 10 0  171 
  Gavin Sackowicz  21 18.13 3.4 23.0 18.44 3.2 9 0  166 
  Kevin Troung  15 15.78 5.1 20.1 15.70 5.1 10 0  157 
  Jason Wick  20 23.00 0.0 20.0 22.70 0.2 10 1  227 
 
 

Team 2: Glory Clays 
 

Score: 113.6 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Lou Dessellier  22 20.11 2.0 23.0 20.30 1.9 10 0  203 
  Dana Jaques  16 15.22 5.4 21.4 15.30 5.4 10 0  153 
  Leonard Jaques  20 19.67 2.3 22.3 19.70 2.3 10 0  197 
  Ashleigh Rudlong  14 11.80 7.8 21.8 12.17 7.6 6 0  73 
*Michelle Rudlong  14 14.56 5.9 19.9 14.50 6.0 10 0  145 
  Terry Rudlong  20 19.78 2.3 22.3 19.80 2.2 10 0  198 
  Denise Scholljegerdes  15 16.44 4.6 19.6 16.30 4.7 10 0  163 
  Lou Scholljegerdes  20 18.22 3.3 23.0 18.40 3.2 10 0  184 
  Pat Skinner  20 18.11 3.4 23.0 18.30 3.3 10 0  183 
 



Top Five Trap B 2019 Weekly Report for Week 10 
June 19th, 2019 

Pairings: 6 vs 3  2 vs 4  5 vs 1 
 

Team 3: Bad Company 2 
 

Score: 116.0 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Scott Haas  18 17.56 3.8 21.8 17.60 3.8 10 0  176 
  Terry Healy  14 19.89 2.2 16.2 19.30 2.6 10 0  193 
  Tommy Mertz  24 18.22 3.3 24.0 18.80 2.9 10 0  188 
  Max Murphy   17.38 3.9  17.38 3.9 8 0  139 
  Alex Naasz  19 17.11 4.1 23.0 17.30 4.0 10 0  173 
  Connor Perdew  20 17.00 4.2 23.0 17.30 4.0 10 0  173 
  Grant Perdew  21 17.67 3.7 23.0 18.00 3.5 10 0  180 
*Joe Perdew  22 19.89 2.2 23.0 20.10 2.0 10 0  201 
  Taylor Perdew  15 17.33 4.0 19.0 17.10 4.1 10 0  171 
  Brad Pomerleau  20 20.56 1.7 21.7 20.50 1.8 10 0  205 
 
 

Team 4: Snatch the Pebble 
 

Score: 110.2 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Rick Balow  16 14.00 6.3 22.3 14.29 6.1 7 0  100 
  Bret Bret  16 20.38 1.8 17.8 19.89 2.2 9 0  179 
  Dave Dave  18 19.50 2.5 20.5 19.20 2.7 5 0  96 
  Keith Larson  17 16.67 4.4 21.4 16.70 4.4 10 0  167 
  Kevin Prigge  20 16.89 4.3 23.0 17.20 4.1 10 0  172 
*Al Schilla  18 15.22 5.4 23.0 15.50 5.3 10 0  155 
  Brad Schrunk  17 19.78 2.3 19.3 19.50 2.5 10 0  195 
  Brian Torkelson  8 17.11 4.1 12.1 16.20 4.8 10 0  162 
 



Top Five Trap B 2019 Weekly Report for Week 10 
June 19th, 2019 

Pairings: 6 vs 3  2 vs 4  5 vs 1 
 

Team 5: Cripplers 
 

Score: 114.8 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ron Buk  23 18.00 3.5 23.0 19.25 2.6 4 0  77 
  Howie Clark  24 21.67 0.9 24.0 21.90 0.8 10 1  219 
  Jennifer Hyser  17 11.89 7.8 23.0 12.40 7.4 10 0  124 
  Scot Hyser  22 20.22 1.9 23.0 20.40 1.8 10 0  204 
  John Jacobson  21 21.89 0.8 21.8 21.80 0.8 10 0  218 
*Bret Nordquist  20 20.78 1.6 21.6 20.70 1.6 10 0  207 
  Eileen Thomas  13 11.67 7.9 20.9 11.80 7.8 10 0  118 
 
 

Team 6: Next Generation 
 

Score: 107.8 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Judy Billington  9 6.00 11.9 20.9 6.30 11.7 10 0  63 
  Lisa Cochran  14 12.67 7.2 21.2 12.80 7.1 10 0  128 
  Guy Ellis  16 14.56 5.9 21.9 14.70 5.8 10 0  147 
  Tim Hughes  24 19.44 2.5 24.0 19.90 2.2 10 0  199 
*Alan Raymond  18 20.44 1.8 19.8 20.20 2.0 10 0  202 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
 
 
Top Five Trap B 2019 Team Standings through week 10 
 
Team 3 Bad Company 2 6.0 
Team 5 Cripplers 4.0 
Team 2 Glory Clays 4.0 
Team 1 Leftovers 4.0 
Team 6 Next Generation 0.0 
Team 4 Snatch the Pebble 0.0 
 



Top Five Trap B 2019 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 10 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Jason Wick 227 22.70 10 1 Leftovers 
Howie Clark 219 21.90 10 1 Cripplers 
John Jacobson 218 21.80 10 0 Cripplers 
Bret Nordquist 207 20.70 10 0 Cripplers 
Brad Pomerleau 205 20.50 10 0 Bad Company 2 
Scot Hyser 204 20.40 10 0 Cripplers 
Lou Dessellier 203 20.30 10 0 Glory Clays 
Larry Gratz 202 20.20 10 0 Leftovers 
Alan Raymond 202 20.20 10 0 Next Generation 
Joe Perdew 201 20.10 10 0 Bad Company 2 
Tim Hughes 199 19.90 10 0 Next Generation 
Terry Rudlong 198 19.80 10 0 Glory Clays 
Leonard Jaques 197 19.70 10 0 Glory Clays 
Brad Schrunk 195 19.50 10 0 Snatch the Pebble 
Terry Healy 193 19.30 10 0 Bad Company 2 
Tommy Mertz 188 18.80 10 0 Bad Company 2 
Lou Scholljegerdes 184 18.40 10 0 Glory Clays 
Pat Skinner 183 18.30 10 0 Glory Clays 
Michell Gratz 180 18.00 10 0 Leftovers 
Grant Perdew 180 18.00 10 0 Bad Company 2 
Bret Bret 179 19.89 9 0 Snatch the Pebble 
Scott Haas 176 17.60 10 0 Bad Company 2 
Alex Naasz 173 17.30 10 0 Bad Company 2 
Connor Perdew 173 17.30 10 0 Bad Company 2 
Kevin Prigge 172 17.20 10 0 Snatch the Pebble 
Scott Honeck 171 17.10 10 0 Leftovers 
Taylor Perdew 171 17.10 10 0 Bad Company 2 
Keith Larson 167 16.70 10 0 Snatch the Pebble 
Gavin Sackowicz 166 18.44 9 0 Leftovers 
Denise Scholljegerdes 163 16.30 10 0 Glory Clays 
Brian Torkelson 162 16.20 10 0 Snatch the Pebble 
Kevin Troung 157 15.70 10 0 Leftovers 
Al Schilla 155 15.50 10 0 Snatch the Pebble 
Dana Jaques 153 15.30 10 0 Glory Clays 
Steve Clarin 150 15.00 10 0 Leftovers 
Carl Gesse 149 14.90 10 0 Leftovers 
Guy Ellis 147 14.70 10 0 Next Generation 
Michelle Rudlong 145 14.50 10 0 Glory Clays 



Max Murphy 139 17.38 8 0 Bad Company 2 
Lisa Cochran 128 12.80 10 0 Next Generation 
Jennifer Hyser 124 12.40 10 0 Cripplers 
Eileen Thomas 118 11.80 10 0 Cripplers 
Rick Balow 100 14.29 7 0 Snatch the Pebble 
Dave Dave 96 19.20 5 0 Snatch the Pebble 
Ron Buk 77 19.25 4 0 Cripplers 
Ashleigh Rudlong 73 12.17 6 0 Glory Clays 
Judy Billington 63 6.30 10 0 Next Generation 
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